UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of May 2023

Commission File Number 001-40529

Missfresh Limited

(Registrant's name)

3rd Floor, Block A, Vanke Times Center No. 9 Wangjing Street Chaoyang District, Beijing 100016 The People's Republic of China (Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F 🗵 Form 40-F 🛛

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Missfresh Limited

By: /s/ Zheng Xu

Name: Zheng Xu

Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer

Date: May 22, 2023

Exhibit Index

Exhibit 99.1—Missfresh Announces Receipt of Nasdaq Notification Regarding Late Filing of Form 20-F

Missfresh Announces Receipt of Nasdaq Notification Regarding Late Filing of Form 20-F

BEIJING, May 22, 2023—Missfresh Limited (NASDAQ: MF) ("Missfresh" or the "Company"), today announced that it received a notification letter dated May 18, 2023 (the "Notification Letter") from the Listing Qualifications Department (the "Staff") of The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq"), indicating that the Company is not in compliance with the filing requirement set forth in Nasdaq Listing Rule 5250(c)(1) (the "Filing Requirement") since the Company did not timely file its annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2022 (the "Form 20-F") with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC").

The Notification Letter has no immediate effect on the listing of the Company's American Depositary Shares on Nasdaq. In accordance with the Nasdaq Listing Rules, the Company was granted 60 calendar days from the date of the Notification Letter to submit a plan to regain compliance with the Filing Requirement (the "Compliance Plan"). In the event the Company is unable to file the Form 20-F, the Company will submit the Compliance Plan. If the Staff accepts the Compliance Plan, the Staff may grant the Company an extension to regain compliance with the Filing Requirement through no later than November 13, 2023.

The Company continues to diligently work to complete the Form 20-F and to file the annual report with the SEC as soon as reasonably practicable.

Safe Harbor Statement

This announcement contains statements that may constitute "forward-looking" statements which are made pursuant to the "safe harbor" provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements can be identified by terminology such as "will," "expects," "anticipates," "aims," "future," "intends," "plans," "believes," "estimates," "likely to," and similar statements. Statements that are not historical facts, including statements about the Company's beliefs, plans, and expectations, are forward-looking statements. The Company has based these forward-looking statements largely on its current expectations and projections about future events and financial trends, which involve known or unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, all of which are difficult to predict and many of which are beyond the Company's control. Forward-looking statement, including but not limited to the following: adverse changes in general economic or market conditions; potential changes in laws, regulations and governmental policies or changes in the interpretation and implementation of laws, regulations and governmental policies that could adversely affect the industries in which Missfresh or its business partners operate, including, among others, initiatives to enhance supervision of companies listed on an overseas exchange and tighten scrutiny over data privacy and data security; natural disasters and geopolitical events; and intensity of competition. Further information regarding these and other risks is included in the Company's filings with the SEC. All information provided in this press release is as of the date of this press release, and the Company does not undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statement, except as required under applicable law.

For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

In China: Missfresh Limited Investor Relations Tel: +86 (10) 5954-4422 Email: ir@missfresh.cn The Piacente Group, Inc. Jenny Cai Tel: +86 (10) 6508-0677 E-mail: missfresh@tpg-ir.com

In the United States: The Piacente Group, Inc. Brandi Piacente Tel: +1-212-481-2050 E-mail: missfresh@tpg-ir.com

2